EXTENSION OF WATER PURCHASE CONTRACT

RECEIVED

This Extension of Water Purchase Contract, made and SEP 21 1994 entered into this Story day of Flurary 1993, by and Public SERVICE COMMISSION between the Morehead Utility Plant Board, Morehead, Kentucky, hereinafter referred to as "Morehead", and Bath County Water District, Salt Lick, Kentucky, hereinafter referred to as "Bath County";

WHEREAS, Morehead presently sells treated water to Bath County pursuant to a Water Purchase Contract, dated June 11, 1979; and

WHEREAS, Bath County is presently in the process of expanding its water distribution system; and

WHEREAS, THE Farmers Home Administration, who is partially funding Bath County's new water line expansion project, requires a forty (40) year water purchase contract as a condition of their loan or grant;

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties do hereby mutually agree as follows:

- 1. The parties current Water Purchase Contract, dated June 11, 1979, shall be extended and shall run through July 15, 2035.
- 2. All of the original terms and conditions of the aforementioned Water Purchase Contract shall remain in full force and effect.

This Extension is entered into by and between the parties hereto pursuant to the authority vested in them by their respective Board of Directors.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY
EFFECTIVE

OCT 07 1934

PURSUANT TO 607 KAR 5011, . SECTION 6(1)

in. Onder 1 5 2.

	MOREHEAD OTILITY PLANT BOARD
	BY: Kohl Tich
	Chairman
	ATTEST: Overla W. Messer
	Secretary
APPROVED:	
CITY OF MOREHEAD, KENTUCKY	
BY: Mayor ATTEST: Miana Andsey City Clerk	
	BATH COUNTY WATER DISTRICT
	BY: Chairman
	ATTEST: Dally College Secretary
	•
This Agreement has been re	eviewed and is approved on behalf
of the FARMERS HOME ADMINISTRAT	TION, thisday of
19	
	BY:
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE	TITLE:
OCT-07 1904	
PURSUANT TO 507 KAR 5011,	••
BY: (A the first of A the first o	
Control of the contro	
i	

RESOLUTION

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of City Council of the City of Morehead, Kentucky that the Mayor of the City of Morehead be authorized to sign an extension of the Water Purchase Contract between the Morehead Utility Plant Board and Extension, Inc., dated June 11, 1979, extending said contract until July 15, 2035.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this the <u>8th day of February</u> 1993.

BOARD OF CITY COUNCIL MOREHEAD, KENTUCKY

XA/PANY

ATTEST:

DIANA LINDSEY, CITY CLERK

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE

OCT 07 1994

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5.011.
SECTION (1)

EY: Confidence of the second sec

· ' · ·